(Rev. 6-93)

04-23-2001



101622220

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TAMPELLA TELATEK OY	Name: VALMET-TAMPELLA OY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Lapintie 1
[] Yes [x] No	33100 Tampere, Finland
Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other: Confirmatory Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: December 13, 2000* *Actual Date of Assignment-April 1, 1993	Par All Justinian Green popularity
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	3. Patent No(s).: 5,123,152
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Our Ref.: 990.1245	8. Deposit account number:
	500518
	[x] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Higgins; Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Signature April 3, 2001 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
maii documents to be recorded with	redamen ogser sineer illigtillingen to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/20/2001 GTDN11 00000254 5123152

PATENT

REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0809

990.1245

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Tampella Telatek Oy of PL 132, 92101 Raahe, Finland ("Assignor") is the record

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,123,152 issued June 23,

1992 entitled "YANKEE CYLINDER WITH A PLASMA-SPRAYED CARBIDE COATING" and the

invention disclosed and claimed therein by virtue of an assignment from the inventors, Jaakko Tenkula,

Bjarne Hellman and Jorma Majava; and

WHEREAS, on April 1, 1993, said Assignor assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to

said patent to Valmet-Tampella Oy of Lapintie 1, 33100 Tampere, Finland ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, said Assignor and said Assignee are now desirous of confirming the assignment of

the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent for the purpose of recording the same in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of

one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable

consideration, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to said Assignee its entire right, title and

interest in said patent and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any reissued patent

which shall be issued on said invention; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the

term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said

Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made.

FOR:

TAMPELLA TELATEK OY

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

Name: <u>Hannu Korpi</u>

Position: Chairman of the Board of Directors of Tampella Telatek Oy

Signature: Hann

December 13.

REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0810